Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORI PATENT	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Grigory V. GELIKONOV	Name: Imalux Corporation
Velentin M. GELIKONOV Alexaey V. MYAKOV	Internal Address:
Felix I. FELDCHTRIN Institute of Applied Physics of the Russian	
Academy of Sciences Execution Date(s) 7/29/04; 7/29/04; 7/29/04; 7/30/04; 7/29/04	Street Address: 1771 East 30th Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cleveland</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44114
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 44114
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/516,810	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John X. Garred	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 1150 Huntington Bldg.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Phone Number:	Expiration Date 07/2005
Fax Number: 216-592-5009	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0902 (75700/00009)</u>
Email Address: jqarred@tuckerellis.com	Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West LLP
9. Signature:	7/17/01-
9. Signature.	Date
John X. Garred	Total number of pages including cover 8
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 JUN 2005

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Grigory V. Gelikonov

Address:

3 Gerova Bykova Str., apt.19 Nizhny Novgorod, 603136, Russia

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Valentin M. Gelikonov

Address:

3 Geroya Bykova Str., apt.19 Nizhny Noygorod, 603136, Russia

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Alexsev V. Myakov

8 Agronomicheskaya Str.

Nizhny Novgorod, 603089, Russia

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Felix I. Feldchtein

6624 Aintree Park Drive, Apt 203 Cleveland, Ohio, 44143, USA

ASSIGNOR

Name:

Institute of Applied Physics of the Russian

Academy of Sciences

Principal Place

of Business:

46, Uljanov Street

1

Nizhny Novgorod, 603590 Russia

REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0569

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Imalux Corporation	
	Principal Place Of Business:	1771 East 30th Street	
		Cleveland, Ohio 44114	
	County:	Cuyahoga	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries except the Russian Federation, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING AN IMAGE OF AN OBJECT AND DEVICE FOR DELIVERING LOW COHERENCE OPTICAL RADIATION

and which is found in

- X RU patent application No. 2002114935; priority date: June 7, 2002; allowed for issue on June 22, 2004
- X International Application No. PCT/RU 03/000252; international filing date: June 04, 2003

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0570 The undersigned representative of the Institute of Applied Physics of the Russian Academy of Sciences ("IAP") does hereby declare that he is an officer of that entity or holds a position equivalent to that of an officer in a corporation organized in the United States and is authorized to make this declaration and assignment on behalf of the IAP. The IAP further agrees that in consideration of additional, good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it has waived and/or assigned any and all of its rights in the subject patent applications, which rights have accrued to the undersigned individuals, jointly. The IAP agrees that from and after the date hereof, it shall not enforce, commence or prosecute any legal or arbitration proceedings or make any claims whatsoever with respect to such patents.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original, and the signature of any individual appearing on any such counterpart shall be deemed to appear on all such counterparts.

Signed at	Nizhny Novgorod,	(State/Provinc	
Russio	on this 29 th day of	7 u (y (Month)	, 20 <u>04</u> .
Grigory V. Geli	konov		
Witness:	ame V- Gelikowu	Berte I Name	D. Lugina_
	Manue	e Fr	1

Signature

Signature

Signed at/	(City)	(State/Pr	ovince)
Russ 1'4 (Country)	on this 29 th day of	Tu/y (Month)	, 20 <u>\$\phi\$</u> .
Jakan			
alentin M. Geliko	nov		
	C 1.1.	Bosto	7 / repine_

Witness:

argory Gelikonov

Signature

Berta D. Lugino_ Name

Signature

Sign	ed at ${\cal K}$	132 k mg	Novgosca	<u> </u>		
		Cit	y)		(State/Provi	nco)
Russ	za	on this	29 day of	- Jul	y <u></u>	, 20 <u>,0 4</u> .
(Cou			(Day)	O^{-c}	(Month)	
-	AB	lhero				
Aleksey V.	Myakov	•				
Witness:	<u>G</u> Name	rigory	Gelikou	LoV_	Berta D Name	.Lugina_
	<			.	Tou	1
	Signa	iture		•	Signature	

2165925009

Signed at <u>Cleveland</u>	Ohio	on this
(City)	(State)	
30 day of July (Month)	, 20 <u><i>04</i></u> .	
Felix L. Feldchtein		
STATE OF Onio)		
COUNTY OF LOKE)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Felix I, Feldchtein to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 30 day of

(Seal)



Signed at NZZh	my Novgorod .			<u></u>
	(City)		(State/Province)	
Russia	on this <u>29</u> day of	Taley		, 20 <u>0 Y</u>
(Country)	(Day)		(Month)	

Institute of Applied Physics of the Russian Academy of Sciences

2165925009

Name: Alexander M.Sergeev	
Title: Deputy Director of IAP RAS	
Signature:	<u>. </u>
Witness: <u>Grigory Gelikonov</u>	Berte D. Lugiho_